

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT: Real Estate and Asset Management

BID/RFP# NUMBER: 20ITB126000C-GS

BID/RFP# TITLE: Asphalt/Concrete Pavement and Repair Services

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE: 12/2/2020

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES: 1/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

RENEWAL OPTION #: 1 OF 2

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS: 2

RENEWAL AMOUNT: \$200,000.00

COMPANY'S NAME: CRM Services, LLC

ADDRESS: 3961 Floyd Road, Suite 300336

CITY: Austell

STATE: Georgia

ZIP: 30106

This Renewal Agreement No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board ofCommissioners on BOC DATE:BOC NUMBER:

SIGNATURES: SEE NEXT PAGE

SIGNATURES:

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 20ITB126000C-GS

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA	CRM SERVICES, LLC
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Robert L. Pitts	Anguinson Collins
Robert L. Pitts, Chairman	Anquinson Collins
Fulton County Board of Commissioners	President
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
Tonya R. Grier	
Tonya R. Grier	Secretary/
Clerk to the Commission	Assistant Secretary
	-
(Affix County Seal)	(Affix Corporate Seal)
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL:	ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Joseph N. Davis	Candyce Metrzeba
Joseph N. Davis, Director	Notary Public
Department of Real Estate and Asset	-
Management	Gwinnett
	County:
	Commission Expires:
	DocuSigned by:
	(Affix Notary Seal)
	Concentration Concentration
	State 2 toxe

XXX	XXX	21-0747	10/06/2021
ITEM#:	RCS:	ITEM#:	RM:
RECESS MEETI	NG	REGULAR MEET	ING

.

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

٦

Г

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD C	ER'	TIF	ICATE OF LIA	BILI	TY INS	URANC	E	7/1:	3/2021
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.									
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder i									
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights t							uire an endorsement. A	stateme	nt on
PRODUCER				CONTAC	T Janine Wa	alker		•	
Insurance Network Group LLC - GA				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 4707050238 (A/C, No):					
PO Box 1439				ADDRESS: jwalker@insnetworkgroup.com					
			~	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #
Snellville INSURED			GA 30078	INSURER A: ALLIED WORLD SURPLUS LINES INS CO					24319
CRM SERVICES LLC					INSURER B: PROGRESSIVE MOUNTAIN INS CO INSURER C: ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMER				35190 10166
3961 FLOYD RD							3 CO OF MMER		10100
				INSURER D :					
AUSTELL			GA 30106-8536	INSURE	RF:				
			NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000
							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	50,000
A	Y		50541258		06/12/2021	06/12/2022	MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
OTHER:								\$	
							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			02015775.0		04/11/2021	04/11/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ \$	
B AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NOLY HIRED NON-OWNED			02015775-0		04/11/2021	04/11/2022	PROPERTY DAMAGE	φ \$	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
A X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	Y		50560411		06/12/2021	06/12/2022	AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
DED RETENTION \$								\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	 	1 000 000
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			WCV 50686879		06/23/2021	06/23/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS Delow							E.L. DISEASE - POLICE LIMIT	φ	
							Each Occ		
							Aggregate		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHI	CLES (ACOR	D 101, Additional Remarks Schee	dule, may	be attached if m	ore space is req	uired)		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
Fulton County Government-Purchasing Department			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
130 Peachtree St SW				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Suite 1168				Opine Well					
Atlanta GA 30303				Turs	2000 T				

Board of Commissioners

Regular Meeting

21-0746 Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew existing contracts - Department of Real Estate and Asset Management, 19ITB312987K-JAJ, Roof Maintenance, Repair and Replacement Services Countywide, in the total amount of \$1,469,115.00 with (A) Ideal Building Solutions, LLC (Norcross, GA) in the amount of \$800,000.00; (B) RYCARS Construction, LLC. (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of \$334,557.50; and (C) Ben Hill Roofing and Siding Co., Inc. (Douglasville, GA) in the amount of \$334,557.50, to provide standby roof maintenance, repair and replacement services for County-wide facilities on an "as needed" basis. This action exercises the second of two renewal options. No renewal option remains. Effective dates: January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

21-0747 Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew an existing contract - Department of Real Estate and Asset Management, 20ITB126000C-GS, Asphalt/Concrete Pavement Maintenance and Repair Services, in the amount of \$200,000.00 with CRM Services, LLC (Austell, GA), to provide asphalt/concrete pavement maintenance and repair services on an "as needed" basis for Fulton County. This action exercises the first of two renewal options. One renewal option remains. Effective dates: January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

21-0748 Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew an existing contract - Department of Real Estate and Asset Management, 20ITB125615C-GS, Standby Fencing Installation and Repair, in the amount of \$200,000.00, with Allied Fence Company, Inc. (Mableton, GA) to provide standby fencing installation and repair services for Fulton County. This action exercises the first of two renewal options. One renewal option remains. Effective dates: January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

<u>21-0749</u> Real Estate and Asset Management

Request approval to renew existing contracts - Department of Real Estate and Asset Management, RFP# 20RFP124968K-DB, Standby Professional Services for Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing and Fire Protection, in the total amount of \$1,500,000.00 with (A) Engineering Design Technologies, Inc. (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of \$375,000.00; (B) Wood Environmental & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of \$375,000.00; (C) S. L. King & Associates (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of \$375,000.00; and (D) KHAFRA Engineering Consultants, Inc. (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of \$375,000.00 to provide standby professional services for facilities related design, engineering and assessments in the areas of mechanical, electrical, plumbing and fire protection on an "as needed-task assignment" basis. This action exercises the first of two renewal options. One renewal option remains. Effective dates: January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2022.